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P4 40m 

1)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      10,27              

2)   Olavi Asikainen                  Akaa                      10,60              

3)   Akseli Vuori                     Akaa                      10,62              

4)   Voitto Heino                     Akaa                      11,47              

5)   Arvi Alila                       ViialVa                   12,02              

6)   Iisakki Söyrinki                 ViialVa                   12,58              

7)   Verneri Kuisma                   Akaa                      12,95              

8)   Luke Bergström                   Akaa                      13,48              

9)   Venni Pouru                      Akaa                      13,76              

10)  Rasmus Härkäaho                  Akaa                      14,30              

11)  Alvar Yrjölä                     Akaa                      14,87              

12)  Kusti Karema                     Akaa                      16,80              

13)  Eeti Nieminen                    Akaa                      16,90              

14)  Kuisma Riitaoja                  Akaa                      18,48              

15)  Eemeli Rekola                    Akaa                      18,65              

16)  Samuel Kelo                      Hämeenlinna               19,95              

17)  Lukas Saari                      Akaa                      20,36              

18)  Jasper Aimolahti                 Akaa                      21,33              

19)  Matteo Siltanen                  Akaa                      23,38              

20)  Aamos Nieminen                   Akaa                      25,21              

21)  Kalle Vuorinen                   Akaa                      29,07              

22)  Hugo Laine                       Akaa                      30,50              

23)  Roope Kuisma                     Akaa                      31,81              

24)  Leo Vanhanen                     Akaa                      32,49              

25)  Kevin Türn                       Akaa                      35,60              

26)  Joel Heinisuo                    Ylöjärvi                  49,92              

      

Loppukilpailu erä 1,  

1)   Iisakki Söyrinki                 ViialVa                   12,58              

2)   Venni Pouru                      Akaa                      13,76              

3)   Rasmus Härkäaho                  Akaa                      14,30              

4)   Alvar Yrjölä                     Akaa                      14,87              

5)   Hugo Laine                       Akaa                      30,50              

Loppukilpailu erä 2,  

1)   Arvi Alila                       ViialVa                   12,02              

2)   Luke Bergström                   Akaa                      13,48              



3)   Kusti Karema                     Akaa                      16,80              

4)   Kuisma Riitaoja                  Akaa                      18,48              

5)   Samuel Kelo                      Hämeenlinna               19,95              

Loppukilpailu erä 3,  

1)   Eeli Vanhanen                    Akaa                      10,27              

2)   Akseli Vuori                     Akaa                      10,62              

3)   Voitto Heino                     Akaa                      11,47              

4)   Joel Heinisuo                    Ylöjärvi                  49,92              

Loppukilpailu erä 4,  

1)   Verneri Kuisma                   Akaa                      12,95              

2)   Eeti Nieminen                    Akaa                      16,90              

3)   Matteo Siltanen                  Akaa                      23,38              

4)   Kalle Vuorinen                   Akaa                      29,07              

5)   Leo Vanhanen                     Akaa                      32,49              

6)   Kevin Türn                       Akaa                      35,60              

Loppukilpailu erä 5,  

1)   Olavi Asikainen                  Akaa                      10,60              

2)   Eemeli Rekola                    Akaa                      18,65              

3)   Lukas Saari                      Akaa                      20,36              

4)   Jasper Aimolahti                 Akaa                      21,33              

5)   Aamos Nieminen                   Akaa                      25,21              

6)   Roope Kuisma                     Akaa                      31,81              

 

T4 40m 

1)   Riina Hovila                     Valkeakoski               11,50              

1)   Aada Luoma                       Akaa                      11,50              

3)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      11,83              

4)   Ulla Airesto                     ToijVau                   13,03              

5)   Peppi Laine                      Akaa                      13,32              

6)   Olga Kovero                      Akaa                      13,59              

7)   Emilia Susi                      Tampere                   14,11              

8)   Saimi Riihimäki                  Akaa                      15,42              

9)   Ella Paakkonen                   ToijVau                   15,58              

10)  Livia Rilla                      Akaa                      16,59              

11)  Vieno Rissanen                   Akaa                      18,17              

12)  Neea Halonen                     Akaa                      18,19              

13)  Lilli Leppäkorpi                 Akaa                      27,48              

14)  Emmi Reunanen                    Akaa                      28,23              

15)  Nella Holm                       Akaa                      37,21              

16)  Viola Mikkola                    Akaa                      43,65              

17)  Ella Rapakko                     Akaa                      45,07              



 

Loppukilpailu erä 1,  

1)   Riina Hovila                     Valkeakoski               11,50              

2)   Olga Kovero                      Akaa                      13,59              

3)   Vieno Rissanen                   Akaa                      18,17              

4)   Lilli Leppäkorpi                 Akaa                      27,48              

Loppukilpailu erä 2,  

1)   Ulla Airesto                     ToijVau                   13,03              

2)   Saimi Riihimäki                  Akaa                      15,42              

3)   Nella Holm                       Akaa                      37,21              

4)   Ella Rapakko                     Akaa                      45,07              

Loppukilpailu erä 3,  

1)   Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      11,83              

2)   Ella Paakkonen                   ToijVau                   15,58              

3)   Livia Rilla                      Akaa                      16,59              

4)   Neea Halonen                     Akaa                      18,19              

5)   Viola Mikkola                    Akaa                      43,65              

Loppukilpailu erä 4,  

1)   Aada Luoma                       Akaa                      11,50              

2)   Peppi Laine                      Akaa                      13,32              

3)   Emilia Susi                      Tampere                   14,11              

4)   Emmi Reunanen                    Akaa                      28,23              

      

P6 40m 

1)   Eelis Tirkkonen                  Lempäälä                  8,50               

2)   Kristofer Türn                   Akaa                      9,03               

3)   Kasperi Reunanen                 Akaa                      9,16               

4)   Paavo Rissanen                   Akaa                      9,38               

5)   Lauri Männistö                   Akaa                      9,52               

6)   Lenni Hänninen                   Akaa                      9,67               

6)   Aamos Luoma                      Akaa                      9,67               

8)   Santeri Wulff                    Akaa                      9,85               

9)   Justus Saari                     Akaa                      10,04              

10)  Veikko Lahtinen                  Akaa                      10,51              

11)  Mauno Karema                     Akaa                      10,87              

12)  Otto Jokinen                     Akaa                      11,00              

13)  Iiro Hörkkö                      Akaa                      11,12              

14)  Arvi Hurtola                     Vesilahti                 11,89              

15)  Levi Bergström                   Akaa                      12,19              

16)  Kerkko Riitaoja                  Akaa                      12,64              

17)  Eelis Nieminen                   Akaa                      29,06              



 

Loppukilpailu erä 1,  

1)   Eelis Tirkkonen                  Lempäälä                  8,50               

2)   Kristofer Türn                   Akaa                      9,03               

3)   Santeri Wulff                    Akaa                      9,85               

4)   Levi Bergström                   Akaa                      12,19              

5)   Kerkko Riitaoja                  Akaa                      12,64              

Loppukilpailu erä 2,  

1)   Paavo Rissanen                   Akaa                      9,38               

2)   Veikko Lahtinen                  Akaa                      10,51              

3)   Mauno Karema                     Akaa                      10,87              

4)   Otto Jokinen                     Akaa                      11,00              

5)   Iiro Hörkkö                      Akaa                      11,12              

6)   Arvi Hurtola                     Vesilahti                 11,89              

Loppukilpailu erä 3,  

1)   Kasperi Reunanen                 Akaa                      9,16               

2)   Lauri Männistö                   Akaa                      9,52               

3)   Aamos Luoma                      Akaa                      9,67               

3)   Lenni Hänninen                   Akaa                      9,67               

5)   Justus Saari                     Akaa                      10,04              

6)   Eelis Nieminen                   Akaa                      29,06              

 

T6 40m 

1)   Alisa Raitanen                   Akaa                      8,39               

2)   Emilia Kelo                      HämeenlTa                 8,48               

3)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   8,72               

4)   Emilia Vuori                     Akaa                      9,00               

5)   Minea Nieminen                   Kangasala                 9,03               

6)   Tytti Jaakola                    Akaa                      9,14               

7)   Isla Bergström                   Akaa                      9,37               

8)   Kerttu Åhman                     Akaa                      9,41               

9)   Minttu Kalliomäki                Ylöjärvi                  9,50               

10)  Vilja Kantola                    Akaa                      9,71               

11)  Lilli Mäntysalo                  Akaa                      9,77               

12)  Elli Huovilainen                 ToijVau                   9,88               

13)  Hilma Högander                   ViialVa                   9,89               

14)  Elli Salminen                    LempKiYU                  9,95               

15)  Amalia Lehtinen                  Akaa                      10,51              

16)  Selina Pohjonen                  ViialVa                   10,70              

17)  Lilja Koivisto                   Akaa                      10,74              

17)  Nelma Riihimäki                  Akaa                      10,74              



19)  Sesilia Piirto                   Akaa                      10,82              

20)  Emilia Kankainen                 ToijVau                   11,30              

21)  Maija Polakovski                 ViialVa                   11,32              

22)  Janette Maijala                  ViialVa                   11,39              

23)  Vilja Söyrinki                   ViialVa                   11,47              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1,  

1)   Emilia Kelo                      HämeenlTa                 8,48               

2)   Kerttu Åhman                     Akaa                      9,41               

3)   Lilli Mäntysalo                  Akaa                      9,77               

4)   Amalia Lehtinen                  Akaa                      10,51              

5)   Lilja Koivisto                   Akaa                      10,74              

Loppukilpailu erä 2,  

1)   Tytti Jaakola                    Akaa                      9,14               

2)   Sesilia Piirto                   Akaa                      10,82              

3)   Emilia Kankainen                 ToijVau                   11,30              

4)   Maija Polakovski                 ViialVa                   11,32              

5)   Vilja Söyrinki                   ViialVa                   11,47              

Loppukilpailu erä 3,  

1)   Emilia Vuori                     Akaa                      9,00               

2)   Minttu Kalliomäki                Ylöjärvi                  9,50               

3)   Elli Huovilainen                 ToijVau                   9,88               

4)   Nelma Riihimäki                  Akaa                      10,74              

Loppukilpailu erä 4,  

1)   Minea Nieminen                   Kangasala                 9,03               

2)   Vilja Kantola                    Akaa                      9,71               

3)   Hilma Högander                   ViialVa                   9,89               

4)   Selina Pohjonen                  ViialVa                   10,70              

Loppukilpailu erä 5,  

1)   Alisa Raitanen                   Akaa                      8,39               

2)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   8,72               

3)   Isla Bergström                   Akaa                      9,37               

4)   Elli Salminen                    LempKiYU                  9,95               

5)   Janette Maijala                  ViialVa                   11,39              

 

P6 Pallonheitto 

1)   Kristofer Türn                   Akaa                      13,33              

     13,33  12,68   

2)   Kasperi Reunanen                 Akaa                      12,24              

     12,01  12,24   

3)   Justus Saari                     Akaa                      11,20              



     9,89   11,20   

4)   Eelis Tirkkonen                  Lempäälä                  10,89              

     9,80   10,89   

5)   Lauri Männistö                   Akaa                      10,77              

     10,77  8,77    

6)   Veikko Lahtinen                  Akaa                      8,79               

     8,79   6,52    

7)   Levi Bergström                   Akaa                      7,85               

     7,25   7,85    

8)   Paavo Rissanen                   Akaa                      7,80               

     7,32   7,80    

9)   Iiro Hörkkö                      Akaa                      7,12               

     7,12   6,02    

10)  Lauri Tamminen                   ToijVau                   6,31               

     6,31   4,77    

11)  Arvi Hurtola                     Vesilahti                 6,28               

     5,40   6,28    

12)  Otto Jokinen                     Akaa                      5,66               

     5,24   5,66    

13)  Kerkko Riitaoja                  Akaa                      4,86               

     4,86   3,89    

14)  Santeri Wulff                    Akaa                      4,64               

     x      4,64    

15)  Mauno Karema                     Akaa                      4,34               

     4,19   4,34    

16)  Eelis Nieminen                   Akaa                      4,16               

     4,16   3,54    

 

T6 Pallonheitto 

1)   Emilia Kelo                      HämeenlTa                 10,35              

     9,87   10,35   

2)   Isla Bergström                   Akaa                      9,55               

     9,55   9,16    

3)   Emilia Vuori                     Akaa                      7,80               

     5,46   7,80    

4)   Vilja Kantola                    Akaa                      7,75               

     7,75   6,39    

5)   Lilli Mäntysalo                  Akaa                      7,55               

     7,35   7,55    

6)   Sindi Lehtimäki                  ForssSa                   7,26               

     7,26   7,23    



7)   Elli Huovilainen                 ToijVau                   7,07               

     6,00   7,07    

8)   Emilia Kankainen                 ToijVau                   6,88               

     6,88   6,58    

9)   Janette Maijala                  ViialVa                   6,83               

     6,83   4,25    

10)  Kerttu Åhman                     Akaa                      6,65               

     6,65   5,66    

11)  Tytti Jaakola                    Akaa                      6,33               

     6,33   5,74    

12)  Selina Pohjonen                  ViialVa                   6,20               

     6,02   6,20    

13)  Elli Salminen                    LempKiYU                  6,04               

     6,04   6,02    

14)  Melissa Matinaho                 Akaa                      5,99               

     5,99   5,69    

15)  Hilma Högander                   ViialVa                   5,80               

     5,80   5,76    

16)  Minttu Kalliomäki                Ylöjärvi                  5,15               

     5,05   5,15    

17)  Nelma Riihimäki                  Akaa                      4,74               

     4,74   4,70    

18)  Lilja Koivisto                   Akaa                      4,63               

     3,73   4,63    

19)  Maija Polakovski                 ViialVa                   4,32               

     4,32   4,00    

20)  Amalia Lehtinen                  Akaa                      4,00               

     1,84   4,00    

21)  Vilja Söyrinki                   ViialVa                   3,78               

     3,75   3,78    

22)  Elsa Rautio                      Akaa                      3,52               

     3,12   3,52    

 

P8 40m 

1)   Julius Kelo                      HämeenlTa                 7,61               

2)   Aamos Piirto                     Akaa                      7,67               

3)   Elmer Karisola                   ViialVa                   7,89               

4)   Iiro Helle                       ToijVau                   8,39               

5)   Viljami Valve                    Akaa                      8,47               

6)   Eemil Matinaho                   Akaa                      8,85               

7)   Unto Lehtinen                    Akaa                      9,26               



 

Loppukilpailu erä 1,  

1)   Julius Kelo                      HämeenlTa                 7,61               

2)   Elmer Karisola                   ViialVa                   7,89               

3)   Iiro Helle                       ToijVau                   8,39               

Loppukilpailu erä 2,  

1)   Aamos Piirto                     Akaa                      7,67               

2)   Viljami Valve                    Akaa                      8,47               

3)   Eemil Matinaho                   Akaa                      8,85               

4)   Unto Lehtinen                    Akaa                      9,26               

 

T8 40m 

1)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   7,94               

2)   Kerttu Ristimäki                 Akaa                      7,99               

3)   Ella Tirkkonen                   Urjala                    8,11               

4)   Vilja Kovero                     ViialVa                   8,25               

5)   Iida Vilpas                      ViialVa                   8,51               

6)   Hilma Salo                       ViialVa                   8,54               

7)   Enni Airesto                     Akaa                      8,60               

8)   Aliisa Åhman                     Akaa                      8,62               

8)   Karoliina Auvinen                ViialVa                   8,62               

10)  Ottilia Lindstedt                ViialVa                   8,71               

11)  Jessi Tiikkaja                   KylmäkVei                 8,73               

12)  Vilja Mattila                    ViialVa                   8,84               

13)  Iita Luomaranta                  ViialVa                   8,86               

14)  Olivia Koskimäki                 Akaa                      8,88               

15)  Moona Vuorinen                   ToijVau                   8,90               

16)  Helmi Rissanen                   Akaa                      8,91               

17)  Tinja Pohjonen                   ViialVa                   9,07               

18)  Fanny Lisko                      ViialVa                   9,12               

19)  Lilja Valkama                    ToijVau                   9,26               

20)  Lumi Kumpula                     ViialVa                   9,28               

21)  Pihla Majamäki                   ViialVa                   9,50               

22)  Anni Lähteenmäki                 Akaa                      10,42              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1,  

1)   Kerttu Ristimäki                 Akaa                      7,99               

2)   Iita Luomaranta                  ViialVa                   8,86               

3)   Moona Vuorinen                   ToijVau                   8,90               

4)   Fanny Lisko                      ViialVa                   9,12               

5)   Lilja Valkama                    ToijVau                   9,26               



6)   Pihla Majamäki                   ViialVa                   9,50               

Loppukilpailu erä 2,  

1)   Vilja Kovero                     ViialVa                   8,25               

2)   Ottilia Lindstedt                ViialVa                   8,71               

3)   Vilja Mattila                    ViialVa                   8,84               

4)   Olivia Koskimäki                 Akaa                      8,88               

5)   Helmi Rissanen                   Akaa                      8,91               

6)   Anni Lähteenmäki                 Akaa                      10,42              

Loppukilpailu erä 3,  

1)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   7,94               

2)   Iida Vilpas                      ViialVa                   8,51               

3)   Hilma Salo                       ViialVa                   8,54               

4)   Aliisa Åhman                     Akaa                      8,62               

5)   Tinja Pohjonen                   ViialVa                   9,07               

6)   Lumi Kumpula                     ViialVa                   9,28               

Loppukilpailu erä 4,  

1)   Ella Tirkkonen                   Urjala                    8,11               

2)   Enni Airesto                     Akaa                      8,60               

3)   Karoliina Auvinen                ViialVa                   8,62               

4)   Jessi Tiikkaja                   KylmäkVei                 8,73               

 

P8 Pallonheitto 

1)   Julius Kelo                      HämeenlTa                 34,01              

     34,01  31,17   

2)   Iiro Helle                       ToijVau                   24,33              

     24,00  24,33   

3)   Elmer Karisola                   ViialVa                   22,72              

     22,72  19,64   

4)   Viljami Valve                    Akaa                      19,19              

     16,74  19,19   

5)   Aamos Piirto                     Akaa                      12,45              

     12,45  10,21   

6)   Eemil Matinaho                   Akaa                      12,34              

     12,14  12,34   

7)   Unto Lehtinen                    Akaa                      12,33              

     12,33  11,37   

 

T8 Pallonheitto 

1)   Kerttu Ristimäki                 Akaa                      12,91              

     10,00  12,91   

2)   Olivia Koskimäki                 Akaa                      11,91              



     11,91  11,12   

3)   Aliisa Åhman                     Akaa                      11,48              

     11,48  9,81    

4)   Vilja Mattila                    ViialVa                   10,78              

     10,78  9,03    

5)   Vilja Kovero                     ViialVa                   10,58              

     10,58  9,18    

6)   Ottilia Lindstedt                ViialVa                   9,74               

     9,52   9,74    

7)   Helmi Rissanen                   Akaa                      9,42               

     9,42   8,21    

8)   Ellen Laine                      ToijVau                   9,40               

     9,40   7,70    

9)   Lilja Valkama                    ToijVau                   9,34               

     8,66   9,34    

10)  Anni Lähteenmäki                 Akaa                      9,18               

     9,18   9,00    

11)  Karoliina Auvinen                ViialVa                   8,80               

     8,05   8,80    

12)  Pihla Majamäki                   ViialVa                   8,58               

     6,68   8,58    

13)  Iida Vilpas                      ViialVa                   7,81               

     7,68   7,81    

14)  Lumi Kumpula                     ViialVa                   7,52               

     7,52   6,87    

15)  Tinja Pohjonen                   ViialVa                   7,52               

     7,52   6,72    

16)  Moona Vuorinen                   ToijVau                   7,27               

     7,27   5,28    

17)  Ella Tirkkonen                   Urjala                    7,05               

     7,05   6,80    

18)  Iita Luomaranta                  ViialVa                   6,70               

     6,70   5,58    

19)  Hilma Salo                       ViialVa                   6,57               

     5,65   6,57    

20)  Venla Pötry                      ToijVau                   4,71               

     3,65   4,71    

 

P10 60m 

1)   Miro Helle                       ToijVau                   9,91               

2)   Martti Kylliäinen                ToijVau                   12,93              



 

T10 60m 

1)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   9,70               

2)   Sini Kirkkomäki                  Akaa                      10,39              

3)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   10,55              

4)   Elli Liukko                      ViialVa                   10,57              

5)   Aava Piirto                      ToijVau                   11,39              

6)   Inga Viherä                      ToijVau                   11,79              

7)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   11,85              

8)   Rinja Hovila                     Valkeakoski               11,87              

9)   Ella Lehtinen                    Akaa                      12,05              

10)  Emma Lähteenmäki                 Akaa                      14,98              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1,  

1)   Sini Kirkkomäki                  Akaa                      10,39              

2)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   10,55              

3)   Aava Piirto                      ToijVau                   11,39              

4)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   11,85              

5)   Emma Lähteenmäki                 Akaa                      14,98              

Loppukilpailu erä 2,  

1)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   9,70               

2)   Elli Liukko                      ViialVa                   10,57              

3)   Inga Viherä                      ToijVau                   11,79              

4)   Rinja Hovila                     Valkeakoski               11,87              

5)   Ella Lehtinen                    Akaa                      12,05              

 

P10 Pituus 

1)   Joel Stenman                     TampPy                    4,23               

     4,23   4,05   4,15   4,19    

2)   Miro Helle                       ToijVau                   4,00               

     3,74   4,00   3,73   3,87    

3)   Martti Kylliäinen                ToijVau                   2,22               

     2,22   x      2,14   2,17    

 

T10 Pituus 

1)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   3,62               

     3,40   3,53   3,62   3,47    

2)   Sini Kirkkomäki                  Akaa                      3,21               

     3,20   3,04   x      3,21    

3)   Helga Smått                      ViialVa                   3,15               

     2,98   3,04   2,83   3,15    



4)   Elli Liukko                      ViialVa                   3,04               

     x      2,98   3,04   2,88    

5)   Aava Piirto                      ToijVau                   2,81               

     2,81   2,73   2,64   2,59    

6)   Inga Viherä                      ToijVau                   2,78            

     2,78   2,68   2,53   2,73    

7)   Rinja Hovila                     Valkeakoski               2,47               

     2,47   2,27   2,23   1,93    

8)   Ella Lehtinen                    Akaa                      2,24               

     1,90   x      2,24   2,02    

9)   Katariina Hakkarainen            ToijVau                   2,12               

     1,19   1,64   2,12   1,77    

10)  Emma Lähteenmäki                 Akaa                      1,58               

     1,58   1,48   1,45   1,34    

 

T12 60m 

1)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   10,46              

2)   Lilja Ratilainen                 ToijVau                   13,44              

 

P12 60m 

1)   Oliver Näreikkö                  Akaa                      12,08              

 

T12 Kuula 

1)   Minea Kaukojärvi                 ViialVa                   7,19               

     7,07   7,19   7,16   6,62    

2)   Sini Kirkkomäki                  Akaa                      6,48               

     6,34   6,13   5,75   6,48    

3)   Kerttu Kovero                    ToijVau                   6,30               

     6,23   5,81   6,30   5,77    

4)   Hilma Heino                      ToijVau                   6,04               

     5,73   5,90   6,04   5,96    

 

P12 Kuula 

1)   Oliver Näreikkö                  Akaa                      6,22               

     6,22   6,05   6,07   6,17    

 


